GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1380
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ FEBRUARY, 2021

CENTRALLY SPONSORED FODDER AND FEED DEVELOPMENT SCHEME

1380. SHRISHAKTISINH GOHIL.:

Will the Minister of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government of Gujarat has furnished proposals amounting to Z8389.4793 lakhs during the year 2010-11 and 2011-12 under Centrally Sponsored Fodder and Feed Development scheme;

(b) if so, how many proposals were sanctioned and their amount; and

(¢) by when the pending proposals would be considered by the Central Government for sanctioning?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
(DR.SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) Yes Sir. Government of Gujarat has furnished proposals amountingto Z8899.49 lakhs during the year 2010-11 and 2011-12 under Centrally Sponsored Fodder and Feed

Development scheme.

(b) All Proposals for the year 2010-11 and 2011-12 which were found viable have been sanctioned amounting to Rs.3082.143 lakhs and the State Government has been informed accordingly.

(¢) Question does not arise.
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